78th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2015 Regular Session

Enrolled House Bill 3149

Sponsored by Representative MCLANE (at the request of Jodi Kerr)

CHAPTER

AN ACT

Relating to the practice of nursing.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. Section 2 of this 2015 Act is added to and made a part of ORS 678.010 to 678.410.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> A registered nurse who is employed by a public or private school may accept an order from a physician licensed to practice medicine or osteopathy in another state or territory of the United States if the order is related to the care or treatment of a student who has been enrolled at the school for not more than 90 days.

Approved:

Passed by House April 27, 2015

Received by Governor:

....., 2015

.....

Timothy G. Sekerak, Chief Clerk of House

Tina Kotek, Speaker of House

Passed by Senate May 7, 2015

Peter Courtney, President of Senate

Kate Brown, Governor

Filed in Office of Secretary of State:

....., 2015

Jeanne P. Atkins, Secretary of State

.....

Enrolled House Bill 3149 (HB 3149-INTRO)